$73 million, or four percent of forecasted net interest income for the period.

46

Edgar Filing: COMERICA INC /NEW/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Corresponding measures of risk exposure at December 31, 2006 resulted in an estimated adverse impact on net
interest income of approximately $72 million, or four percent. Corporate policy limits adverse change to no more than
five percent of management�s most likely net interest income forecast and the Corporation is operating within this
policy guideline.
   In addition to the analysis described above, which assumes the rise or decline in interest rates occurs in a linear
fashion over four months, the Corporation also considers alternative scenarios, including an analysis reflecting a
common industry practice of assuming the rise or decline in interest rates occurs in a linear fashion over 12 months.
The table below as of June 30, 2007 displays the estimated impact on net interest income during the next 12 months as
it relates to the most likely scenario results from the 200 basis point non-parallel shock under this analysis. Corporate
guidelines limit adverse change in this scenario to no more than four percent of management�s most likely net interest
income forecast.

June 30, 2007

(in millions) Amount %

Change in Interest Rates:
+200 basis points $ 35 2%
-200 basis points (50) (2)

   The Corporation also performs an economic value of equity analysis for a longer term view of the interest rate risk
position. The economic value of equity analysis begins with an estimate of the mark-to-market valuation of the
Corporation�s balance sheet and then applies the estimated market value impact of rate movements upon the assets and
liabilities. The economic value of equity is then calculated as the residual necessary to re-balance the resulting assets
and liabilities. The market value change in the economic value of equity is then compared to the corporate policy
guideline limiting such adverse change to 10 percent of the base economic value of equity as a result of an immediate